OREC MOWER

KodOH K OH R KON K KK KK KK

AMBOA & AM7 0B
oK R K OH K K R K K K KK K oK

FOR

SPARE PARTS LIST

MANUFACTURE: OREC CO., LTD
SOLE AGENT:  KIYOHARA CO., LTD. OSAKA JAPAN = | - JULY, 1992



Figl

NV RV

~N
] N\




Rig 1

REF

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

CODE

80-1445-221-00

80-14256-221-00

80-1415-221-00

80-1445-223-00

80-1310-223-00

89-1161-060122

80-1210-222-00

83-1210-133-00

89-1750-120002

80-1310-228-00

80-1425-732-00

80-1415-732-00

89-1113-101

89-1711-100002

89-1750-100002

89-1511-100042

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURK

(ANDLE
ANCHEERON

[ANDLE
ANCHERON

TANDLE
MANCHEERON

IANDLE BONNET
CAPOT .
{ANDLE BONNET
CAPOT

SCREW (MBX12)
V1S (HBX12)

IANDLED SETTING COLLAR
INTRETOTSE

GETTING BOLT (M12X160)
JOULON FIXATION (M12X160)

BPRING WASHIR (¢1ﬁ)
WONDELLE FREIN (¢ 12)

NUT (H12)
FCROU (M12)

BONNET
SAPOT

BONNET

SAPOT

BOLT (M10X150)
BOULON (M10X150)

WASHER (¢ 10)
RONDELLE (¢ 10)

SPRING WASHER (¢l0)
XONDPlJl' FREIN (¢ 10)

NUT (H10)
SCROU (M10)

AMBO | AKTO
J
] 1
1 I
!
[ T O O A
41 4] 4] 4
AR
11 1] 1} 1
2012 217
21 2 2] 2
] 1
1 J
| O A O
| T I A A I
F A O T A
1 ‘1 1]

VT Q ST B

NOTE

AL B Al By

327060120C

1 B0-1310-227-00

3681200000

S1101500C

3501000006

$68100000C

5311000000




Figl N2 RN




Fig 1

REF .

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

25

28

27

28

28

30

GonE
80-1310-203-00
69~2511~000850
80-1445-214-00
80-1425-214-00
80-1210-216-00
80-1210-217-00
80-1310-215-00
89-1111-100202
89-1750-100002
89-1711-100002
80-1445-746-00
80-1415-746-00
89-1131-060152
80-1415-261-00
83-1210-425-00

80-1415-864-00

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURR
[URNTABLE FOR HANDLE
[ABLE TOURNANTI ’

SNAP RING (S85)
SIRCLIP (585)

BRACKET FOR HANDLE
SUPPORT

SRACKET FOR [ANDLE
SUPPORT

BTOPPER PIN
ARRETOTR

STOPPER SPRING
RESSORT

STOPPER CAP
CAPUCHON D’ ARRET

30LT (M10X20)
BOULON  (M10X20)

SPRING WASHER (¢ 10)
RONDELLE FREIN (¢ 10)

MNMR(¢1M
RONDELLE (4 10)

SIFT PLATE
PLAQUE GAUCHE

LEET PLATE
PLAQUE GAUGHE

B0I,T (PW) HBX1H
JOULON & RONDELLE (M6X15)

SLUTCH LEVER
LEVIER

GRIPE (¢ 10)
POTGNEE (¢ 10)

kIRE
CABLE

NOTE

3713850000

(- 1425~ 214-00|

8111002000

3681000006

3501000000

S16060150C

3781000000

CANGO | ANTO
A BLA BT
1 ]
! 1
| 1
1 |
ARARAE
il 2l 1|2
1l 2] 1] 2
20 2] 2] 2
AN,
20 21 21 2
1
AR
20 21 21 4
NEREAE
1)1
11l

) F0u1415-964-00




Figl NV KW




Fig 1

o QU Y QTE
REF. CODE PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE —AMBO | AM70 NOTE
. Al Bl Al B
31 | 89-2120-200152 BPRIT PIN (¢ 2X15) . 11 3] 11 31| s60201500¢
SOUPILLE FENDUE (¢ 2X15)
32 1 89-2120-300202 BPRIT PIN (¢ 3X20) L o 1l 8603020000
GOUPTLLE FENDUE (¢ 3X20)
33 | 83-1665-329-00 WASHER (¢ 13) thry 1] vt ss01300000
RONDELLE (¢ 13)
34 | 83-1330-442-00 LEVER (¢ 25) 11 8825012030
LEVIER (¢ 25)
83-1415-453-00 LEVER (¢ 27) T 1L 0] 1] s828C12150
BYIER (¢ 27)
36| 80-1210-817-00 LABEL 1 1) 1]
AUTOCOLLANT
36 | 83-1425-965-00 WIRE 11 1) 1] 1 B0-1445-956-00
CABLE ,
37 | 83-1210-462-00 [[HROTTLE LEVER (¢ 25) 1] S828T20020
BVIER (9 25)
83-1660-463-00 [HROTTLE LEVER (¢ 27) 111 1] 1) s82827/310
LEVIER (9 27)
38 | 83-1415-951-00 175{1{01"11,1«: WIRE 11 11 1] 1 BO-1560-851-00
SABLE
39 | 83-1182-455-00 LEVER 2301 1 1] 8823023010
JBVIER 2301
40 | 83-1182-455-00 LEVER 2301 1 1 $823623010
JVIER 2301
41 | 80-1425-837-00 Xlllﬂ 1 1 BO-1425-957-00
SABLE
42 | 80-1415-832-00 WIRK | | BO-1415-961-00
SABLE ‘
43 | 83-1410-412-00 BRIPE ($25) 21 8792500000
POTGNER (¢ 26)
AN | 83-1660-414-00 BRIPE (¢ 27) 21 210 21 2 8792700000
_POIGNEL (¢ 27) :




43

Figl

ARV



Fig 1

REF .

CODE

45

A7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

83-

83-

80-

80-

80-

89-

89-

80-

80-

80~

83~

80-

80-

80~

82-

1330-442-00
141545300
1210-918-00
1425-956-00
1425 - 231-00
1111-080602
1551-080002
132-80162

1425245 -00
1425 -244-00
1425-936-00
1425-932-00

1425-243-00

1425-241-00

1210-425-00

1111-0680352

PARTS NAMIZ / NOMENLATURE
BVER (¢ 25)
JBVIER (¢ 25)

BVER (9 27)
LEVIER (¢ 27)

ABEL
AUTOCOLLANT

FIRE.

CABLE

SLUTH LEVER CASE
COUVERTURE

BOLT (MBX60)
JOULON (M8X60)

NUT (H8)
iCROU (M8)

BOLT (SW) MBX16
0ULON & RONDELLE (M8X18)

JOINT
JOINTURKE

JOINT
JOINTURE

WIRE
CABLL

W IR
CABLE

LATE
TOLE

JVER

EVIER
RIPE (¢ 10)
POTGNEE (¢ 10)

BOLT (MBX35H)
BOULON  (MBX35)

2

Ty
AMGO |

VT
AM70

NOTE

382312030

3825612150

B0-1446-858-00

5110806000

5340800000

3180801600

B0-1425-962-00

B0-1426-861-00

3781000000

3110603500




43

Figl

N K



Fig 1

REF . CODE PARTS NAME / MONENCLATURE | AMSO | AMZO | wNOTE

60 | 89-1551-060002 NUT M6 1 L] 8340800000
WCROU M6

81 | 80-1425-248-00 BPRING | 1
RESSORT .

82 | 80-1425-247-00 LEVER 1 1
JEVIER

83 | 80-1415-805-00 LABEL [N O O A I
AUTOCOLLANT

84 | 80-1415-904-00 LABEL (AMGOA) 1
AUTOCOLLANT (AMG0A)

80-1425-804-00 LABEL (AMGOB) 1
AUTOCOLLANT (AMGOB)

80-1435-904-00 LABEL (AM704) 1
AUTOCOLLANT (AN704) - '

80-14415-804-00 LABEL (AM70B) ’ : )
AUTOCOLLANT (AN70B)

85 | 80-1415-911-00 LABEL (I.NT)

63

89

70

71

72

83-

83~

80-

80-

80-

80-

80-

1210-813-00

1415-927-00

1415-916-00

1425-808-00

1781-806-00

1415-814-00

1425-912-00

AUTOCOLLANT

ABEL (0.4)
AUTOCOLLANT

ABEL (1.2)
AUTOCOLLANT

LABEL
AUTOCOLLANT

AL,
AUTOCOLLANT

kABEL
UTOCOLLANT

LABEL
AUTOCOLLANT

LABEL

AUTOCOLLANT .

5840100400




Fig2 ZU—A4,hr—

80-1425-561-10 |
_ .
43
. L]

16-% N

- 11



Fig 2

REF

3

7

10

11

CODE

80-1445-301-00

80-1415-301-00
80-1445-302-00
80-1416-302-00
80-1415-311-00
80-1415-311-10
80-1415-326-00
80-1445-326-00
89-1132-080162
89-1111-100252
89-1711-100002
89-1750- 100002
89-1511-100042
89-1111-100452

89-1111-080402

80-1111-080402

PARTS NAMIC / MOMENCLATURE
TRAME (LEFT)
ARMATURE GAUCHE

TRAMIE (LEFT)
ARMATURE GAUCHE

RAME. (RIGHT)
ARMATURE DROIT

RAME  (RIGHT)

ARMATURE DROLY

INGINE FUTTING PLATE

HLISSLERE

INGINE FUTTING PLATE WITH BOLT
ILISSIERE & BOULON

JRACKET (REAR)
TASSEAU

BRACKET (REAR)
[ASSEAU

30LT (SW) MBXIB

BOULON A RONDELLE (M8X16)
OLT (M10X26)

JOULON. (M10X25)

WASHER (¢ 10)
WONDELLE (¢ 10)

RPRING WASHER (¢ 10)
RONDELLE FREIN (4 10)

NUT (H10)
BCROU- (M10)

LT (M10X45)
BOULON  (H10XA5)

0LT (M8X40)
JOULON (MBX40)

BOLT (M8X40)
BOULON _(M8X40)

NOTE

R0-1445-302-10

316080160C

1] S11100260C

| 8501000000

$58100000C
531100000C
$11100460C

5110804000

QT L
AMGO | AMTO
Al [
1
[N
]
IR
2l ol 21 9
291 921 91 9
L]l
11l
sl ol 8!l 8
alal a4l g
al 4l al 4
Al al a4l g
al al al g
il alala
Al 4
Al al al g

511080400¢

v




Fig2 2JvV—Ah,1)-

80-1425-561-10
,\\
43 ‘

' N

[80-1415-311 19

7677 78

130



Fig 2

REF.

12

13

15

18

17

18

18

20

CODE
83-1210-389-00
83-1210-388-00
83-1210-388-00
89-1711-100002
89-1711-080002
89-1711-080007
89-1541-100002
89-1541-080002
89-1641-080002
80-1445-263-00
80-1415-263-00
83-1711-426-00
80-1415-327-00
89-1711-120002
89-2131-120002

80-1445-266-00

WHIRL STOP PLATE A (¢ 10)
TTXATION & (¢ 10)

WHIRL-STOP PLATE B(¢8)
PIXATION B ($8) .

VHIRL“STOP PLATE B (¢ 8)
TXATION B (9 8)

ASUER (¢ 10)
RONDELLE (¢ 10)

ASHER (¢ 8)
RONDELLE (¢ 8)

WASHER (¢ 8)
RONDELLE (¢ 8)

NUT (SW) M10
SCROU A RONDELLE (M10)

NUT (SW) M8 4
ICROU A RONDELLE (M)

NUT (SW) M8
iGROU A RONDELLE (M8)

LIVER
SVIER

(EVER
LEVIER

RIPE (¢ 12)

POTGNRE (¢ 12)

JTTING FOR CHANGE ROD
IXATION

tASHEB (¢12) ’
ONDRLLE (612)

SNAP PIN ($12)
GOUPILLE EN R (¢ 12)

CHANGE ROD
BIELLE

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

L

-14-

A

AMBO | ANTO
bl
apalala
Al
Alalala
plalaa
Al 4
AR
Alalaa
414
afalala
1!
by 1yl
RN
1] 1]
{1 T O T O I
b1t
g

L R B

NOTE

Bl

B0-1210-318-00
B0-1210-318-00
B0-1210-318-00

3501000000

3500800000

536100000C
536080000€

3360800000

5781200000

5501.20000C

S611200000

$50080000¢ |




Fig2 JVU—-4,h1~-

80-1425-561-10
\\
A\
RS
168 "\ ..

28

80-1415-31i-j0

10-®
S

30
3

- 15



Rig 2

T ol IE—
REF . CODE PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE | AMBO | AMYO NOTE
S T O 1A 1B LA B e
20 | 80-1445-266-10 LUANGE ROD 1
STRLLE
21 1 80-1445-267-00 DHANGE ROD ARM ) 1
IRAS
99 1 89-1111-080202 POLT (M8X20) 21 8110802000
JOULON  (M8X20)
93 | 89-1511-080042 pur (M8) 21 $31080000C
FECROU (M8)
94 | 83-1951-081452 BOLT, FRANGE (M8X145) Al a4l a4l 4l 5180814500
J0ULON A BORDURE (M8X145)
25 | 89-1541-080002 NUT (SK) M8 a) a4l 4l 4] 8360800000
ICROU A RONDELLE (M8) I
96 | 89-1111-080202 BOLT (H8X20) . 21 21 21 21 5110802000
JOULON (M8X20) o ‘
27 1 89-1541-080002 NUT (SH) M8 o1 21 21 21 $36080000%

iCROU A RONDELLE (M8)

98 | 80-1415-351-00 BTOPPER FOR KNIFE TENSION WIRE [ I I A
ARRETOIR :

29 | 80-1416-663-00 PILT SUPPORT = RN
SUPPORT

30 | 89-1133-080162 pOIT (PW, S¥) MBX16 21 21 2| 2| 8170801680C
WOULON A RONDELLES (M8X16)

31 1 80-1445-249-00 WIRE 100K (FR) S 1
CROCHRT (FR) ‘

80-1751-248-00 CLUTCH SPRING (FR) 1 1
RIESSORT (FR) -

32 | 80-1415-675-00 FRONT BELT SUPPORT ‘ 111
BUPPORT

80-1425-575-00 FRONT BELT SUPPORT | 1|1
BUPPORT '

33 | 83-1210-386-00 [iT WASHER ($8) | 11 1] 1
RESSORT A DISQUE (¢ 8)

—

3570800006




FigZ 7U_L\9.71J){"'

80-1425-561-10 |
\\,

_.l 7_



Rig 2
RIF CODE PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE | AMB0 | AWF0 | NOTE
31 | 80-1415-508-00 FITTING FOR FRONT BELT COVER AR
TTXATION
35 | 89-1132-100202 POLT (SK) MLOX20 Al al al 2] sist00200c
BOULON A RONDELLE (ML0X20)
36 1 80-1415-514-00 [NGINE PULLEY( ¢ 20) 111
POULLE (@ 20)
80-1445-511-00 ENGINE PULLEY( 25) IRIRAE
POULIE (¢ 25)
37 | 80-1416-515-00 PULLEY COLLAR 115 (¢ 20) 1] 1
INTRETOTSE L5 {6 20)
80-1145-515-00 PULLEY COLLAR L15 (¢ 25) i1l
INTRETOISE  L15 (¢ 25) | |
38 | 83-1415-312-00 JASHER (98X p30X3.2) 1] 1] 1] 1 Bo-1210-525-00
RONDELLE (& 8X ¢ 30X3.2) 1
39 | 89-1750-080002 EPRING WASHER (¢ 8) L1l 1] 1] s68080000C
XONDELLE FREIN (¢ 8) ; -
10 | 89-1113-080252 BOLT (81) M8X25 1] 1] 1| 1] st1080201c
J0ULON (8T) H8XZ5 / :
80-1113-080252 BOLT (8T) M8XZ5 111l 1
SOULON (8T) MBX25 = |
89-1113-080302 BOLT (8T) M8X30 a1l
JOULON (8T) M8X30 ‘
a1 | 80-1415-562-10 KNTVE BELT SUPPORT ol 91 21 2 Bo-1416-662-00
S UPPORT | |
12 | 89-1133-080202 BOLT (PW, SH) M8X20 31 al'3] 4l s170802000
JOULON & RONDELLES (M8X20) |
A3 | 80-1425-561-00 BUPPORTER | ] 3
SUPPORT
80-1425-661-00 BUPPORTER 1 1
- KUPPORT
a4 | 80-1415-607-00 FITTING BELT COVER. (REAR) 1111
TIXATION e g

-18-




Fig2 2ZU—A4L,nN—-

80-1425-561-10 |
A
\\‘
43
. C '

16% L_“J

19




Fig 2

REF.

CODE

45

46

47

48

49

o0

51

52

53

o4

95

96

80-1415-521-00
89-6122-003700
89-6122-003700
89-6122-003800
89-6122-003800
89-6122-003800
89-2151-050250
83-1415-119-00
89-1511-080042
80-1415-546-00
80-1310-551-00

80-1415-542-00

80-1425-551-00.

80-1415-551-00

89-2521-000150

80-1415-502+00

_.CARTER

TRANSMISSION PULLEY

* POULIE

V BELT LA-37
COURROIE EN V

V BELT LA-37
COURROIE EN V

LA-37

LA-37

V BELT LA-38
COURROIE EN V

V BELT LA-38
COURROIE EN V

LA-38

LA-38

V BELT LA-38
COURROIE EN V LA-38

KEY 5X5X25
CLAVETTE 5X5X25

BOLT (M8X20)
BOULON (M8X20)

NUT (M8)
ECROU (M8)

TENSION ARM
BRAS

TENSION PULLING SPRING
RESSORT -

TENSION ARM
BRAS

TENSION PULLING SPRING
RESSORT

ARM PULLING SPRING
RESSORT

SNAP RING E TYPE (¢ 15)
ARCEAU EN E (9 15)

BELT COVER

-20--

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

A

A

- QUTY/Q

TE

60
B

1

1

NOTE

S81LA37000

S81LA37000

FOR E/G
EY-18, EY-28

FOR E/G
EY-18, EY-28

FOR E/G

EY-18, EY-28
5680506254
B0-1415-527-00

S$31080000C

S75150000C




’80-142§3§ET776‘

7677 78

..Z'l...

.

80-1415-311-]0

Z

LR
9-w




Fig 2
R
REF, CODK, PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE AMBO 1 AM70 NOTE
A_|B |A |B
57 | 83-1032-808-00 J.ABEL, 1] 1] 1 Bo-1415-928-00
W UTOCOLLANT
58 | 80-1210-808-00 |.ABEL, P11 1 B0-1210-927-00
\UTOCOLLANT
50 | 89-1111-0680152 BOLT (NBX15) 11 1] 1] 1] sisoso1s0c
0ULON  (MBX15)
80 | 89-1750-080002 SPRING WASHER (¢ 6) 1] 1] 1] 1| ss8080000¢
RONDELLE FREIN (¢ 6)
61 | 89-1711-080002 WASIER (¢ 6) 11l 1] 1] ss0080000c
YONDELLE (¢ 8) |
62 | 89-1642-080002 BUTTRRFLY NUT (M8) 11 1] 1] s3eosoooc
ICROU PAPILLON (M8)
83 | 89-1750-080002 KPRING WASHER (¢ 8) 1] 1] 1] 1] s58080000C
RONDELLE FREIN ($8)
64 | 89-1711-080002 WASHER (¢38) 21 21 21 21 s50080000¢
YONDRLLE ( ¢8) |
85 | 89-1812-080002 PASHER ($8) 1| 1] t] 1] s66080000C
RONDELLE (6 8)
66 | 83-1560-101-00 KNOB BOLT (H8X16) RN Fso-121o~5oaﬂoo
J0ULON A BOUTON (M8X15)
87 | 80-1415-413-00 WKL BOSS 21 2
OYEU DE ROV
68 | 80-1445-413-00 WHREL BOSS 21 2
OYEU DE ROUK
89 | 89-2151-070400 KEY (7X7%40) ol 21 21 2| s680707404
LLAVETTE (7X7X40)
"~ 10-72) 80-1210-411-00 [IRE ASSY (LEFT) 350-8 1] 1
INS. PNEU (GAUCHE) 350-6 | |
80-1230-411-00 [IRE ASSY (LEFT) 350-7 11l
INS. PNEU (GAUCHE) 350-7
80-1210-412-00 ['TRE ASSY (RIGHT) 360-6 1] 1
INS. PNEU_(DROIT) 360-6. . . |




F.igyZ 7'/‘2Ayﬁ)<—

80-1425-561-10
N 15
\ 22
: -~ ' g&z; 20°° ~

-23~



B i D

Pig 2

REE

GOD

10-72

70

71

13

74

15

76

71

80-1230-412-00

80-1210-401-00

80-1230-401-00

80-1210-404-00

-80-1230+404-00

80-1210-407-00
80-1230-407-00
89-1111-080162
89-1111-100182
89-1760-080002
89-1760-100002
89-1611-080042
89-1611-100042
89-1111-080162
89-1111-080202

89-1750-080002

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE
TTRE ASSY (RIGHT) 360-7
iNS. PNEU (DROIT) 350-7
FTRE
PN
LTRE
PNIEY

[ UBK
CHAMBRE A AIR

UBE
CHAMBRE A AR

WIEEL ASSY
ROUE GOMPLETE

WL ASSY
00K CONPLETE

OLT (M8X16)
JULON (M8X16)

LT (HI0K1B)
JOULON (M10X16)

BPRING WASHER (¢ 8)
RONDELLE FREIN (¢ 38)

BPRING WASHER (¢ 10)
RONDELLE VREIN (¢ 10)

NUT (M8)
ICROU (M8)

NU'T (M10)
BCROU (M10)

BOLT (H8X16)
JOULON (M8X16)

OLT (M8X20) -,
JOULON (M8X20)

BPRING WASHER (48)
RONDELLE FREIN (¢ 8)

- AMBO

b

)

Ty
- ANT0
A

1

NOTL

1

2

511080160¢
511100160¢

$580800000

| 558100000¢

3310800000

S31100000¢

$11080160C

511080200C

S568080000C

-2




Fig2 V-4, h1-

80-1425-561-10
\ .
\\
43 -

RS

AN Y

25




Fig 2

REF .

78

78

80

81

82

CODE

89-1511-080042 NUT (M8)

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

iCROU (MB)

83~1610-3214X)FASHER ($ 10X ¢ 35X4.5¢)

RONDELLE (¢ LOX ¢ 35%4.5¢)

89-1750-100002 BPRING WASHER (¢ 10)

RONDELLE FREIN (¢ 10)

89-1111-100302 BOLT (M10X30)

BOULON (M10X30)

80-1415-568-00 pPRING

RESSORT

QT
AMBO | AMT0
B 1A |B
81 6] 81 8
21021 21 72
ANARARS
20 21 21 2
I T O T

NOTH

S31080000C

3651035456

3581000006

3111003006







Rig 3

REF.

CODE

1-81

B

80-1445-100-00
80-1435-100-00
80~1425~100~00
80-1415-100-00
80-1425-101-00

80-1415-101-00

-1 80-1415-103-00

80-1415-

105-00

80-1425-108-00

89-5221-000800

80-1425-108-00

80-1425-108-10

80-1426-107-00

80-1425-107-10

89-2521-000120

80-1415-108-00

PARTS NAME
AR CASK ASSY
iNS. CARTER DE

GRAR CASE ASSY
NS, CARTER DE

JEAR CASE ASSY
iNS. CARTER DU

AR CASE ASSY
iINS. CARTER DE
JARTEB GAUCHE
CARTER GAUCHE
CARTER DROIT

CASE PACKING
JOINT

SWING ARM (FRi
WRAS A BASCULE

SHIFTER FORK (

ARBRIE

ARBRE

SWING ARM -

_BRAS 4 BASCULE

/ NOMENCLATURE

TRANSMISSTON
TRANSMTSSTON
TRANSM1SSION

TRANSMISSTON

GEAR CASE (LEFT)
GEAR CASE (LEFT)

GEAR CASE (RIGHT)

(FR)

RING 0 TYPE (PS)
JOTNT TORTQUE (P9)

¢ 21)
FOURCHETTE (¢ 21)

SHTFTER FORK ( ¢ 26)
OURCHETTE ( ¢ 26)-

SHTFTER FORK SHAFT

BHIFTER FORK SHAFT

GNAP RING B TYPE (¢ 12)
ARCEAU EN B (¢ 12)

QT
_AMBO | AMTO
1
1

|
1 1

1
1] 1 1
i1
1 1
1y 2 2
I 1
1 ]
1 1
1 1
2 2
11 '1

NOTE

S73P0B0000

3761200000

’

~98-







Fig 3

REF

10

17

18

18

20

21

22

?t
fan,

24

25

CODE
80-1415-111-00
80-1415-110-00
83-3410-075000
80-1310-138-00
89-2120-200202
80-1425-118-00
80-1425-118-10
80-1415-118-00
80-1426-120-00
80-1425-117-00
80-1425-118-00
80-1425-118-10
80-1415-118-00
89-2511-000160
80-1425-121-00

80-1425-126-00

SHIFTER FORK
TOURCIETTE

SHIFTER FORK SHAFT
ARBRI

BTEEL BALL (67.5)
BOULE EN ACIER (¢7.5)

SPRING (¢ 1.4)
ESSORT (¢ 1.4)

BPLIT PIN (¢ 2X20)
OUPILLE FENDUE (¢ 2X20)

[UfF 13T SHAFT
LER ARBRE

[HlE 18T SHART
LER ARBRE

THE 18T SHAFT
JER ARBRY

SHIFTER GEAR 137
iINGRENAGE . 13 DTS,

SLUTCH
MBRAYAGE

[ifl 1ST SHART GEAR
INGRENAGE

THE 13T SHAFT GEAR
INGRENAGH ‘

THE 1ST SHAFT GEAR
iNGRENAGE

SNAP RING (S518)
CIRCLIP (S16)

[HE 18T SHAFT GEAR
INGRENAGE,

LR 1ST SHAFT GEAR

 ENGRENAGE

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

1

NOTE

S690760000

5602020000

$718160000

T
_AMBO | ANTO
A ID LA B

Ly 1)
[N
Lyl
1y 171
by
1
1
1 1
1
‘1
1
1
1 ]
2
1
1

-30-




-31-



Fig 8

REF.
26
21
28
28
30
31
32
34

81

36
37
38
39
40

41

CODE

89-3111-062021
80- 141512700
80- 1425-127-00
801425+ 11800
80- 141513100
89-2511-000200
80-1425-122-00
80- 1425-122-10
80- 1425+ 13400
80-1415-134-00
80-1415-135-00
80- 141513600
80- 1415~ 162-00
83-1633-362-00
89-2511-000150

80-1425-148-00

_FSSIEU A 44 DTS,

BALL BEARING (8202)
WOULEMENT & BILLES (6202)

[HlS 28D SHART
ND ARBRE

[l 2ND SHAFT
D ARBRE

[HE 200 SHAFT GRAR 21706
UND ARBRE 21 DTS,

BULETER GEAR
EINGRENAGE

SNAR RING (520)
CIRCLIP (S20)

JACK SHAFT COMPLET
ARBRES COMPL.

WAGK SHAFT COMPLET
\RBRE GOMPL.

(HE 3RD SHAFT COMPLET
SEM ARBRE COMPL.

(I 3RD SHAFT
3EM ARBRE

R 3RD SUAFT GEAR 417G
M ARBRE AT DTS,

[l 3RD SHART GEAR 141G
SEN ARBRE 14 DTS,

SLUTGH SPRING
ESSORT

[IRUST WASHER (15X26X1.2)
ONDELLE (16X26X1.2)

SNAP RING (S16)
CIRCLIP (S15)

AXLE GEAR AATG

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

_AMBO | AmTO
A (B A IB
6| 8| 6|8
AR
1 1
1 !
IR I
2l 1| 2]
1 |
1 1
1 1
1 |
1 1
! 1
1 |
2 )
} 1
1 |

H

-32-

g

NOTE

S706202000

3715200000

| 5661626121

3715150000




N o,
-, oy
Gy




Rig 4

REF.

CODE

42
A3

44

46
&7
48
A3

50

o4

80-1415-148-00

80-1415-148-00

80-1415-144-00

80-1415-145-00

89-3410-075000

3554048101

80-1761-162-00

80-1425-143-00

89-2611-000400

89-2511-000280

80-1445-146-00

80-1445-146-10

80-1426-146-00

80-1435-146-00

80-1415-146-00

80-1445-147-00

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

AXLE GEAR (447G)

iSSIEU A 44 DTS. (A DOUILLE 28-30)

PLATE: |
TOLE (A DOUILLE 28-30)

AR 12T
INGRENAGE A 12 D13.

SEAR SHAFT COLLAR
INTRETOTSE

BTEEL BALL (¢7.5)
BOULE BN ACIER (¢7.5)

THRUST WASHER (31302)
RONDELLE & POUSSEE (S1302)

SPRING (ST302)
RESSORT (ST302)

CONE
SONE

SNAP RING (340)
CIRCLIP (S40)

SNAP RING (S28)
CIRCLIP (828)

AXLE (LEPT) COMPLET 207
iSSIEU GAUGHE COMPL., 287

AXLID (LEFT) COMPLET 297
ISSIEU GAUGHE COMPL., 287

AXLE (LEFT) COMPLET 262
'SSTIU GAUCHE COMPL.,. 262

AXLE (LEFT) COMPLET 207
SSIEY GAUCHE COMPL., 287

AXLE (LEFT) COMPLET 262
SSTEU GAUCHE COMPL., 262

AXLE (RIGHT) COMPLET 283

LSSIEU DROIT COMPL., 283

A

14

QT/QE
MBO 1 AM70
B4
)
L
Alala
Alal e
9 9
1 1
! 1]
1 1
1 1
AN
1
!
1
1
1

NOTE

T I

5680760000

S$715400000

S$715280000

-34- c




-35-



Fig 8

REF

CODK
80~ 1445-147-10
80~ 1415 147-00
80-1415-150-00
80~ 1445 156-00
80-1415- 156-00
80-1415-157-00
89-3111 060054
89-2512-000470
83-1415-663-00
80- 1415-441-00
80-1425-114-00
80-1415-114-00
80+ 1425- 112-00
80-1415-112-00
89-2111-050020

89-2111-030020

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

AXLE (RIGIT) COMPLET
SSIEY DROTT COMPL.,

283
283

AXLE (RTGHT) COMPLIY
ISSTEU DROIT COMPL.,

218
8

AXLE PIN (SHB02)
SHEYILLE (SHE02)

AXLE BB CASE (66)
LASQUE (66) :
AXLE BB CASE
LASQUE (48)

AXLIL PACKING
JOINT

YALL BRARING (6005)
ROULEMENT A BLLLES

(18)

(6005)

SNAP RING (RAT)
SIRCLIP (RAT)

)1, SEAL (AP 30.47.7)
TRMITTHRE (30-47-7 A ADAP.)
ST COVER (SHBOZ)

SACHE (SMB02)

ORK (ST-302)
IOURCHETTS (ST-302)

SLUTCH FORK
TOURCHETTE

TORK SHAIT
ARBRE

SLUTCH FORK SHART
ARBRI

SPRING ROLL PTN (5X20)
SHEVILLE ROULEAU (5X20)

SPRING ROLL PIN (3X20)
SUEVILLE ROULEAY (3X20)

36+

A

A

|

O
M60 AMT0
B A B
1
)
Py
2| 2
21 7
21 2
21 7
21 2
21 2
1
)
]
]
[
11

NOTT

3706005000

| STZRA70000

3803047071

3655020000

3653020000




- 37~



Fig 3

L

71
77
73
74

™

71
78
e
80
81
82
&3

34

84

80 -

89

89-

83-

ren
8
[

89~

B4

89

8-

84~

80~

GODE

DV21 122207

142515300

9- 1541 -080002

31415 -671-00

1111 -080122

5230-080000

5121-153007

1415-672-00

3-1110-683-00

31251 - 101162

1261 -081172

1251 -081303

1251-081452

1555 -100002

1555080003

1425-182-00

PARTS NAMIE / MOMENGLATHRI

M1 SBAL U (12,22.7
GRMETURE A HUTLE (12-22-7)

UT (SH) M8
CROU A RONDERLYE (M8)

YLACKTNG COVIER - 27
TRMETURE & NUTLE (BORGNE 22)

WOLT (M8X12)
OULON (MBX12)

SEAL WASHER (4 8)
ONDRLLIE (¢ 8)

DIL SEAL UE (15.30.7) ‘
TERMETURE A HUTLE UK (15-30-7)

SLACKING COVER - 30
TERMETURE A HUTLE (BORGNIE 30)

ML GAP (¢ 20)
OUGHON (¢ 20, HALE)

JOLT, VLANGE (MI10X16H  P1.5)
WULON A BORDURE (MTOX115  P1.5)
YOLT, FLANGE (M8X1172)

JOULON A BORDURE (M8X112)

WOLT, FLANGE (M8X130)
OULON A BORDURY (N8X130)

WOILT, FLANGE (M8X1156)
OULON A BORDURE (M8X145)

J YYPE NUT, FLANGE (M10
WCROU BN U (M10 PL.5)

P1.5)
ITYPE NUT, FLANGE (M3)
(CROU EN U (M8)

CHANGE ARM (ITR)
JRAS (I'R)

LA
A0 | AT
Al oA B

R

|

alal s

IR

AN

1ol

3l 2] 3

AR

o]

21 21 2

R

ALl

o]
AN

1

1

2

A

NOTE ‘

3801222070

SS6080000C

3800022070

S110801200

STA0800000

3801530070

3800030080

30-1415-167-00

SI81011500

3180811200

S18081300n0

S18081150D

3481000000

3490800000




39



~a

fig 3

R

84

86

87

88

89

90

1

72

| 93

94

GobE:

80-1025- 92-10
89-2131-080002
8021445~194~00
80-1415- 19400
80-1415-199-00
80-1425-189-00
80~ 1445-809-00
801436 -H0B-00
80~ 1426-808-00
80-1416-508-00
80-1426-160-10
80-1425-160-00
89-1111-080182
891750080002
80)-161:3-080042

89- 1760-080002

JIANGE ARN
RAS

SNAP PIN (¢ 8)
SOURTLLE EN R (¢38)

CHANGE ARM
IRAS

CHANGE ARM
JRAS

VIRE FIITING () PC)
RRETOIR (1 PC)

HIRE FETTING (2 PC)
ARRETOIR (2 PC3

ABEL
AUTOCOLLANT

IAB";II
ATOCOLLANT

ABEL
AUTOCOLLANT. .

LABEL ;
AUTOCOLLANT

SWIFTER SPRING (68)
ESSORT (68)

SHIFTER SPRING (78)
RESSORT (76)

J0LT (N8X1R)
JOULON (N8X18)

SPRING WASHER (¢ 8)
NUT NS (VIRDETY 3)

JGROU (3 SORTES) M8
SPRING WASHER (4 8)

L4

-A0-

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

WONDELLE FREIN (¢8)°

RONDELLE FRELN($8)

QMY
CANBO | AT
At A
|
ol
TR
| |
;
I
|
|
]
!
s| 8l s
8| 8| 8
6l 6| 6
6l 6] 6

0

8

NOTE

3610800006

3160801806

3680800006

331080008¢

3630800000




Fi

gd FyHou A

62200~

72437 ~

-41-



Fig

REF.

. -26

on

10

11

13

14

12

4
CODE

80-1415-600-00
80-1415-600-10
80-1415-601-00
80-1415-641-00
89- 2150050250
89-3111-082054
80-1116-622-00
89-2511-000200
80-1415-616-00
89-2150-050250
80-1415-618-00
89-3111-062044
89-6222-065000
89-3111-062054
80-1415+602-00

89-5121-253807

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE
JEAR CASE ASSY .
INS. CARTER D’ENGRENAGE

GEAR CASE ASSY
'NS. CARTER D’ENGRENAGE

GEAR CASH
CARTER D’ ENGRENAGE

BHAFRT
ARBRE-

KEY (5X6X25)
CLAVITTE (5X5X25)

BEARING (6205)
ROULEMENT (6205)

BEVEL GEAR 20T, RIGHT
INGRENAGE CONIQUE, DROTT

SNAP RING (S20)
CIRCLIP (S20)

BHAFT
ARBRE

KEY (5X6X25)
CLAVETTE (5X5X26)

SRYEL GEAR 20T, LEFT
JEARING (8204)
ROULEMENT (6204)

RING O TYPE (665)
JOINT TORIQUE (GB5)

BEARING (6205)
ROULEMENT (6205)

M CASE
LASQUE

DI SEAL (25.38.10)

“ -

20 DTS.

INGRENAGE CONIQUE, GAUCHE 20 DTS.

'ERMETURE A HUILE (25-38-10) | |

QT
LS LI PO

1

CAHGO | ANTO
B4
11
11
1y
1]
1] 1]l
AR
1]t
1]t
111]
1yf
R
111
1{1]1
11
11
1y

NOTE

5680505258

3706205000

715200000

3680506258

3706204000

3736650000

5706205000




Figd ¥¥:RoURA

—43 -



Fig 4

REF

CODE

PARTS NAME / MOMENGLATURE

20

21

22

23

24

25

28

21

28

89-1132-080202
89-311-060001
89-2512-000650
3-1415-862-00
80-1415-653-00
80-1415-653-10
80-1132-080162
80-5230-100000
89-1111-100122
86~141§-606“00
84-1713+607-00
89-1132-080162
83-1210-684-00
80-1415-671-00
80-1445-571-00

89-6123-006800

BOLT (SW) M8X20
WULON A RONDELLE (M8X20)

BEARING (6006)
ROULEMENT (6006)

BNAP RTING (RB5)
CIRCLIP (R55)

DIL SKEAL (AP.35.55.8)
TERMETURE (35.55.8 4 ADP.)

SAVETY COVER
SUPPORT

SAFETY COVER
BUPPORT

JOLT (SW) M8X16 _
JOULON A RONDELLE (M8X16)

BEAL WASHER (¢ 10)
RONDELLE (¢1Q)

B0LT(MLOX12)
BOULON (M10X12)

GEAR CASIE- CAP
SOUVERCLE

FEAR CASE PACKING
JOINT (H75)

BOLT (SW) M8X16
BOULON A RONDELLE" (M8X186)

D11, CAP KRM-AZ
BJOUCHON  KRM-A2

KNIFE PULLEY
POULLE

KNIFE PULLEY
POULTE

V BELT (LB-69)

COURROIE EN V (1B-689)

A

B 77 B e —

NOTE

AgB L

3160802006

| S706006000

_AMGO | AMT0
1A 1B
Al ala
tf 1]
1]t
11t
111
1] 1] 1
il a4
SRR
1)1
1] 1]
1] 1]
RN
1] 1)1
1] 1
|
1] 1

3721550000

5803556081

316080160C
5741000000

$11100120C

3160801600

| ssiLpemooy |

~44 -




Fi

g4 ¥y RoV A

62200~

72437 ~

—45_



Fig 4

REF.

CODE

PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE

_AME0

OUTV/QTE
AM70

NOTE

A

B

A

B

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

89-6123-007000

89-6123-007000

89-6123-007100

89-2151-050250

¥ BELT LB-70

. COURROIE EN V (LB-70)

vV BELT LB-70
COURROIE EN Vv (LB-70)

V BELT LB-71
COURROLE EN V (LB-71)

KEY (5X5XZ5)
CLAVETTE (5X5X25)

83-1415-312-00 FASH,ER (¢ 8X ¢ 30X3.2t)

89-1750-080002
89-1113-080252
80-1415-601-10
89-2512-000520

89-5121-255208

RONDELLE (¢ 8X ¢ 30X3.2t)

SPRIMNG WASHER( ¢ 8)
RONDELLE (¢ 8)

BOLT (M8X25 8T)
BOULON (M8X25 8T)

GEAR CASE
CARTER D’ ENGRENAGE

SNAP RING 52
CIRCLIP (RS2):

DIL SEAL UE 25.52.8

FERMETURE A HUILE UE 25.5Z.8 -

S81LB70000
FOR EY18,EY28 -

S81LB70000
FOR EY18,EY28
$680505254
$55083032C
5580800000

511080251¢C

-46-



Fighb MIEas

135871~
137426 ~

21—

w—20 -
19—®

1350001~ -
137001 ~

~ 47 -



Fig

REF. CODE; PARTS NAME / MOMENCLATURE | AMBO_ | "AMTO
e » A {B |4
1 | 80-1415-731-00 BAFETY COVER L]t
TOUYERTURE DE SURETE
80-1415-731-10 BAFETY COVER 11
POUVERTORE DE SURETE
80~1445-731-00 BAFETY COVER 1
TOUYERTURE DE SURETE
80-1445-731-10 BAFETY COVER 1
COUVERTURE DE SURETE
2 | 80-1450-733-00 FRONT PROTECTLION 111
PROTECTION
3 | 89-1133-080162 BOLT (PH,SW) H8X16 al 4l
JOULON A RONDELLES (M8X16)
4 | 89-1113-080162 BOLT (M8X16) 6| 6] 6
JOULON (M8X16)
5 | 89-1711-080002 WASHER (4 8) 6] 61 8
RONDELLE (¢ 8)
6 | 83-1210-386-00 [T WASHER (¢ 8) 81 6! 8
RESSORT A DISQUE (¢ 8)
7 | 89-1571-080042 LAP NUT (M8) 6| 61 6
ICROU BORGNE (M8)
8 | 84-1763-833-00 BUPPORT 1] 1] 1
SUPPORT
9 | 80-1415-836-00 PROTECT TON 1] 1] 1
0L CONTQUE
10 | 80-1415-821-00 KNIFE 1|1
LML
80-1445-821-00 KNTHL; 1
JAME
11 | 89-1750-160002 BPRING WASHER (¢ 16) 11
XONDELLE FREIN (¢ 16)
12 | 89-1572-160042 [AP NUT (W18 PL.5) Ll 1)1
ICROU BORGNE (M16 P1.5)

- .48-

: “‘ Q%TY7QfTE;i: e

NOTE

S170801606
$11080160C
$50080000C
$57080000¢

3410800000

3681600000

B4-1560-649-00




135871~ 1135001~ .

137426 ~ 137001 ~
Fighb )“ngﬁ ' : 21 o)

w—20 Q) <




Fig 5

TR
REF. CODE PARTS NAME / NOMENCLATURE | AW60 | AM70 NOTE
Al Bl ALD
13 | 89-1750-100002 EPRING WASHER 10 21 21 21 21 $58100000C
RONDELLE FREIN 10
14 | 89-1113-100252 BOLT (81) HLOX28 21 21 21 21 si00251¢
S0ULON (8T)  M10X25
15 | 89-1113-081602 BOLT (8T) M8X180 vl 1] 1] sitosieotn
J0ULON (8T)  M8X160
16 | 80-1415-707-00 KUPPORT 2l 2l 2] 2
APPUT
80-1415-707-10 KUPPORT ol ol 2| 2 :
APPUT
80-1445-707-00 KUPPORT 9
hPpy I
17 | 89-1541-080002 NUT (SH) M8~ 1ol 1] 380800000
iCROU A RONDELLE (48)
18 | 89-1111-080202 BOLT M8X20 21 20 ol 4 $11080200¢
SOULON (H8X20)
80-1450-708-00 BOLT | 21 9l 4l a
30ULON
19 | 89-1711-080002 WASUER 8 ol 2| 41 4| $50080000C
RONDELLE 8
83-1665-328-00 WASHER 12X25X2.3 ol 21 al 4
ONDELLE  12X25%2.3
20 | 89-1750-080002 BPRING WASUER 8 21 21 4] 4| $58080000C
YONDELLE FREIN 8 '
89-1750-100002 EPRING WASHER 10 ol 21 4] 4
RONDELLE FREIN 10
91 | 80-1571-080042 LAP NUT M8 21 21 a| a| sa1080000¢
~ {CROU BORGNE M8
89-1571-100042 LAP NUT * M10 2l 2|4l a
KCROU BORGNE  M10
92 | 80-1445-761-00 [UIDED PLATE ' 1] 1
_ PLAQUE DE GUIDAGE

-50.




Figh M

135871 ~ 135001~ .
137426~ 137001 ~
21—8 gl
' O—20 Q) <
19—®

- 5L




Rig &

REF

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

80-

80-

89-

80-

80~

89-

89-

89-

89-

80-

30~

80~

80-

309-

30~

83-

CODE

1415-781-00

1750 -080002
1671080042
1415-753-00
144575300
1111-080162
1711080002
1750-080002
1571-080042
1415-783-00
1445-783+00
1415-786-00
144578600
1111-060162
1711-060002

1676-189-00

PARTS NAME / NOMENCLATURE
SUIDED PLATE
PLAQUE D, GUIDAGE

BPRING WASHER 8
{ONDELLE FREIN 8

AP NUT M3
WOROU BORGNE M8

SIDE PROTECTION
PROTECTION

SIDE PROTECTION
PROTECT ION

JOLT  MBX16
J0ULON - MBX16

WASHER 8
RONDELLE 8

SPRING WASHER 8
RONDELLE FREIN 8

AP NUT M8
iCROU BORGNE M8

LAPPER
BAVETTE

LAPPER
BAVETTE

LAPPER PAD
POID3

LAPPER PAD
0103

JOLT  MBX16
JOULON  MBX16

WASIER 6 -
RONDELLE 8

CAP NUT, FLANGE' M6
iCROU_BORGNE M6

1

3

ik
A

B

3

S
A

NOTE

By

5580800000

SA10800000

$11080160C
$50080000C
$58080000C

]
~ $41080000C

311060160C
350060000C

3470600000




135871~ - }3soon T
137426 ~ 37001~
F i B 5 )“]HY&B [ ! 21 8 E|
& ,




Rig 5
LOST
35

36

37

39

40
il
42
A3
44
45
46

A7-52

e e
CODE; * PARTS NAME / NOMENCLATURE | AMBO | AWTO |  NOTE
. o Al Bl Al D
80-1416-721-00 ARM 11
" BUPPORT
80-1445-721-10 ARM 1] 1 B0-1445-721-00
| SUPPORT
80-1445-721-20 WM 1] 1
K UPPORT
89-1132-080162 BOLT (SW) M8X16 6l 6] 6] 6! $18080160C
JOULON A RONDELLE (MBX18) :
80-1415-723-00 ARM 11
IRAS
80-1415-723-10 ARM 1] 1
IRAS
80-1445-723-00 ARM 11
JRAS
80-1445-723-10 KRM 111
BRAS
89-1111-120602 BOLT H12X60 ol 21 21 21 s11120800¢
BOULON M12X80 S
89-1561-120002 I TYPE NUT  HI12 3l al al 8| s3a120000¢
o JCROU BN U M12 o
89-1111-120852 BOLT M12X85 1bul 1] 1] s111208s0¢
SOULON  M12X85
80-1415-741-00 RECKIVER FOR ADJUSTING BOLT(LERT) | 1| 1} 1] 1 ‘
JOURREAU (VIS GAUCHE)
80-1415-743-00 ADJUSTING BOLT 1] 1] 1] 1
0ULON DE REGLAGE -
89-1511-160042 NUT H16 1] 1] 1] 1] s31180000C
KCROU  M18 ‘
80-1415-742-00 RECEIVER FOR ADJUSTING BOLTQRIGHT| 11 1] 1] 1
P0URREAU (VIS DROIT) .
80-1415-720-00 FRONT WHEEL ASSY 11l 1]

ROUE AVANT, COMPL.

54 -




:35871-\- - 1 [3s001~ .
o ' 37426~ 137001 ~
Fighb MIKES ' ! 21—
. : w—20 /
19—® ’ : )39 66
-. SR

-55.



Fig . 5
QTY/QTE
REF. CODE PARTS NAME / MONENCLATURE AMBO | AM70 NOTE
AT Bl Al B ‘
- 47-52| 80-1415-720-10 | FRONT WHEEL ASSY 111111
ROUE AVANT COMPL.
47 | 80-1415-726-00 | FRONT WHEEL FORK 11111
SUPPORT DE ROUE
80-1455-725-00 | FRONT WHEEL RORK 11011
SUPPORT DE ROUE
48 | 89-1711-120002 | WASHER 12 21 2] 2! 2] s50120000¢C
RONDELLE 12
49 | 80-1610-727-00 | FRONT WHEEL 111011
! ROUE AVANT
50 | 89-1113-120752 | BOLT (8T) M12X75 1] 11 1] 1 $11120751C
BOULON (8T) M12X75
51 | 89-1750-120002 | SPRING WASHER 12 11 1] 1] 1] $58120000C
3 RONDELLE FREIN 12
| 52| 89-1511-120042 | NUT M12 11 1] 1] 1] $31120000C
ECROU M12 §
53 | 89-3410-110000 | STEEL BVALL 11 11 1] 1] 1] $691100000
BOULE EN ACIER 11
54 | 89-1511-100042 | NUT M10 1111111 $31100000C
ECROU M10
55 | 89-1111-100252 | BOLT M10X25 1{ 1] 1] 1| 811100250
BOULON M10X25
56 | 80-1415-751-00 | PROTECTION (REAR) 111101
PROTECTION
57 | 80-1415-781-00 | FLAPPER (WA400) 111
BAVETTE (W400)
80-1445-781-00 | FLAPPER (WA70) 111
BAVETTE (W470) |
" 58 | 89-1111-060162 | BOLT M6X18 4! 4] 4] 4] s11060180C
BOULON MBX16
59 | 83-1712-194-00 | NUT M8 40 41 4! 4] s45080000C
ECROU M6 ; :

-56-




135871~ 135001~ " S
137426 137001 ~

i 21— §
‘ o Z o—67
FIG 5. ROTARY KNIFE : 20 @—A:—\ w0
LAME TORNANT 19—® . B—66

-57.




Fig 5

REN .

80

64

¥

o)

66

CoDi

89-1133-080202

B3-1415-906-00

89-3370-051106

84-1783-721-00

89-1750- 110002

84-1783-791-00 NIPPLE BOLT H1A

83-1415-975-00

80-1450-718-00

QT
PARTS NAME / NOMENCLATURE | AWGO | AMTO NO'
. : AL B ALB
LT (PW,SH) H8X20 2l 21 21 21 s1rmosom00c
OULON A RONDELLES (M8X20)
ABEIL SRR
hUTOCOLLANT
[IRUST REARING 51105 AREERE
OULEMENT 51106
84-1783-792-00 WASHER, FRONT WUEEL FORK SRIREN
RONDRLLE
YORK COVER BREREE
COUVERTURK.
SPRING WASHER 1/ BEEEEE
RONDELLE FREIN 1A
bl ]
V1S A
REASE NIPPLE  A-HTBX1 il
HAKELON A-HT6K1
ROMMET ' 2l 2 4| 4
.58-

O





